

**INCH-POUND**

MIL-T-9026B(USAF)  
AMENDMENT 3  
24 SEPTEMBER 1993  
SUPERSEDING  
AMENDMENT 2  
7 FEBRUARY 1986

**MILITARY SPECIFICATION**

**TABLE, GYRO INSTRUMENT TESTING, TYPE MA-1**

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-T-9026B(USAF), dated 12 October 1965, and is approved for use by the Department of the Air Force and is available for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

**PAGE 1**

\*Paragraph 2.1, under SPECIFICATION, Federal, delete "QQ-P-416" and substitute "MIL-C-83488.

\*Under Military, delete "MIL-D-70327" and substitute "MIL-T-31000 Drawings, Engineering and Associated Lists.

\*Delete Beneficial comments at bottom of page and substitute:

Beneficial comments (recommendations, additions, deletions) and any pertinent data which may be of use in improving this document should be addressed to: Technology & Industrial Services Division, SA-ALC/TILDD, Kelly AFB, TX 78241-5000 by using the Standardization Document Improvement Proposal (DD Form 1426) appearing at the end of this document or by letter.

**PAGE 2**

Delete: "MIL-STD-143 Specifications and Standards Order of Precedence for the Selection of"

Substitute "MIL-STD-970, Standards and Specifications Order of Precedence for the Selection of"

Paragraph 2.2: Delete in its entirety and substitute the following paragraph:

"2.2 Other Government documents, drawings and publications. The following other Government documents form a part of this specification to the extent specified herein."

AMSC N/A

FSC 4920

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

MIL-T-9026B  
AMENDMENT 3

\*Add: "AEROSPACE MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

AMS 2417      Nickel Zinc Alloy Plating

\* (Application for copies should be addressed to the Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc., 400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096.)"

\*Under STANDARDS, Military, delete " MIL-STD-143" and substitute "MIL-STD-970".

Add paragraph 3.1.1. "Reclaimed materials. The use of reclaimed materials shall be encouraged to the maximum extent possible."

\*Paragraph 3.2 Specifications and standards. Last line, delete "MIL-STD-143" and substitute "MIL-STD-970".

PAGE 5

Paragraph 3.5., delete "MIL-D-70327" and substitute "MIL-T-31000".

\*Paragraph 3.7.2 delete in its entirety and substitute "Metal Plating/Coating. Metal plating and coating requirements are as follows.

\*3.7.2.1 Cadmium plating shall not be used.

\*3.7.2.2 Aluminum coating can be used where lubricity and tolerances are not critical in accordance with MIL-C-83488.

\*3.7.2.3 aluminum coating on threaded parts where lubricity and tolerances are critical use in accordance with AMS2417."

PAGE 8

Delete: After 6.3, add: "6.4 Reclaimed materials. The use of reclaimed materials shall be encouraged to the maximum extent possible."

Custodian:  
Air Force - 99  
Army - AV

Preparing activity:  
Air Force - 82

(Project 4920-0478)